TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Associates, LLC, as Agent		102/11/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trade Service Company, LLC
Street Address:	15092 Avenue of Science
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92128
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Office Products Update Services, LLC		
Street Address:	15092 Avenue of Science		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92128		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	TRADE SERVICE HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	15092 Avenue of Science		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92128		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0834154	NS WORLD-TRADE	
		TDADEMARK	

Registration Number:	1245271	TODAY'S RACING DIGEST
Registration Number:	1443138	LASERLOG
Registration Number:	1468266	NATIONAL PRICE SERVICE
Registration Number:	1533058	COMPARATOR
Registration Number:	1923488	OPDB
Registration Number:	1975886	O/PUS
Registration Number:	2403241	OP POWERTOOLS
Registration Number:	2667574	TRADE SERVICE CORPORATION
Serial Number:	77052480	PLUMBER'S PRICING MANUAL
Serial Number:	77053574	COMPARATOR WEB
Registration Number:	3380251	TRA-SER
Registration Number:	3497343	ELECTRICAL SALES AND SERVICE MANUAL
Serial Number:	77055618	ELECTRICAL PRICE GUIDE
Registration Number:	3443133	TRADE SERVICE
Registration Number:	3285298	PFMS
Registration Number:	3285332	NU-WAY
Registration Number:	3285336	EDATAFLEX
Serial Number:	77077975	HVACR PRICE GUIDE
Registration Number:	3316188	MOORE O.P. SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175269600

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31199/033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
Signature:	/Christine Slattery/
Date:	02/14/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=TSA TM Release#page1.tif source=TSA TM Release#page2.tif

source=TSA TM Release#page3.tif source=TSA TM Release#page4.tif source=TSA TM Release#page5.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of February 11, 2011, is made by Golub Associates, LLC, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, TRADE SERVICE COMPANY, LLC, a California limited liability company and the other signatories party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 22, 2007 from time to time (collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors" and each individually the "Grantor"), have granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2007 at Reel 003467 and Frame 0086; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantors' Trademarks to which such Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GOLUB ASSOCIATES, LLC, as Agent

Name: Andrew H. Steuerman Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark: NU-WAY



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > <u>Trademark Query</u>

Trademark Assignment Details

Received: 01/24/2007 **Recorded:** 01/24/2007

Attorney Dkt #: 31199/033

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

	COHA	yaire. Seconti intenes		
Total	properties: 20			
1	Serial #: 72239185 Mark: NS WORLD-TRA	Filing Dt: 02/18/1966 DE	Reg #: 834154	Reg. Dt: 08/22/1967
2	Serial #: 73359094 Mark: TODAY'S RACIN	•	Reg #: 1245271	Reg. Dt: 07/12/1983
3	Serial #: 73628760 Mark: LASERLOG	Filing Dt: 11/05/1986	Reg #: 1443138	Reg. Dt: 06/16/1987
4	Serial #: 73654306 Mark: NATIONAL PRIC	Filing Dt: 04/10/1987 E SERVICE	Reg #: 1468266	Reg. Dt: 12/08/1987
5	Serial #: 73738727 Mark: COMPARATOR	Filing Dt: 07/08/1988	Reg #: 1533058	Reg. Dt: 04/04/1989
6	Serial #: <u>74583976</u> Mark: OPDB	Filing Dt: 10/11/1994	Reg #: 1923488	Reg. Dt: 10/03/1995
7	Serial #: <u>74585490</u> Mark: O/PUS	Filing Dt: 10/11/1994	Reg #: 1975886	Reg. Dt: 05/28/1996
8	Serial #: 75543333 Mark: OP POWERTOOL	Filing Dt: 08/26/1998	Reg #: 2403241	Reg. Dt: 11/14/2000
9	Serial #: 75818874 Mark: TRADE SERVICE	Filing Dt: 10/08/1999 CORPORATION	Reg #: 2667574	Reg. Dt: 12/31/2002
10	Serial #: 77052480 Mark: PLUMBER'S PRICE		Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
11	Serial #: <u>77053574</u> Mark: COMPARATOR W	Filing Dt: 11/29/2006 /EB	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
12	Serial #: 77054502 Mark: TRA-SER	Filing Dt: 11/30/2006	Reg #: 3380251	Reg. Dt: 02/12/2008
13		Filing Dt: 11/30/2006 LES AND SERVICE MANUAL	Reg #: 3497343	Reg. Dt: 09/02/2008
14	Serial #: 77055618 Mark: ELECTRICAL PRI	Filing Dt: 12/01/2006 CE GUIDE	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
15	Serial #: <u>77059475</u> Mark: TRADE SERVICE	Filing Dt: 12/07/2006	Reg #: 3443133	Reg. Dt: 06/03/2008
16	Serial #: <u>77062802</u> Mark: PFMS	Filing Dt: 12/12/2006	Reg #: 3285298	Reg. Dt: 08/28/2007
17	Serial #: 77069515	Filing Dt: 12/21/2006	Reg #: 3285332	Reg. Dt: 08/28/2007

TRADEMARK

USPTO Assignments on the Web

Page 2 of 2

18 Serial #: 77070764 Filing Dt: 12/22/2006 Reg #: 3285336 Reg. Dt: 08/28/2007

Mark: EDATAFLEX

Serial #: ZZ0ZZ9Z5 Filing Dt: 01/08/2007 Reg #: NONE

Mark: HVACR PRICE GUIDE

20 Serial #: 77077992 Filing Dt: 01/08/2007 Reg #: 3316188 Reg. Dt: 10/23/2007

Mark: MOORE O.P. SERVICES

Assignors

19

1 TRADE SERVICE COMPANY, LLC Exec Dt: 01/22/2007

Formerly: FORMERLY TRADE SERVICE CORPORATION Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Citizenship: CALIFORNIA TRADE SERVICE HOLDINGS, INC.

Exec Dt: 01/22/2007

Reg. Dt:

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Exec Dt: 01/22/2007

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

Assignee

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 1 GOLUB ASSOCIATES, LLC

551 MADISON AVENUE

Citizenship: NEW YORK 6TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

Correspondence name and address

OFFICE PRODUCTS UPDATE SERVICES, LLC

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE BOSTON, MA 02110

Search Results as of: 02/01/2011 12:28 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.1 Web interface last modified: Apr 30, 2009 v.2.1

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK